COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |

In the matter of:

Willion Whlle Brodenloon 7= ) RECEIVED
(vour Full Natie} : COMPLAINANT ; FEB 0 § m
VS. i %F%
fNari: ::ui;;) Gu o }/w"”“’ e ) QO -0005 T
DEFENDANT ) '
COMPLA!NT

The compaint of W/l mmW Hace fﬁc/ {fc'%ﬂ: respectfully shows:
(Your Full Name)

@ _
(Your Fult Name)
3& /< gA’f ’Z(( S NN (:‘w.- /L”_ Zf?xffus,-/‘;\a:_ '1/7/ L{Jg()cg
(Your Address) “ ’ Y -
(b) r’bi,/ﬁf't. 6‘05 C?£ /&;LTM / HZ_,_(__

(Name of Utility)

2,‘1/’} /'461(‘(6/ jL ‘cu,é Lt’.y ‘MILW K'f ‘Z S{y

(Address of Ulility)

{c) That: ] }16 /‘f Ama‘c{,,f (O"viﬂ‘f/ d g&g o /&;‘Jw’fy, Foe

(Descnbe hare. attaching additional sheets if necessary. /

\,}@ C/ QLC/}AQ C,OVW.IJ/CL Pl m,71 M/! (f-WL i’L// /() ﬁ{_@wz/'&m 142

the $pecific act, fully anl clearly, or facts that are the reason

& _fervice Ai&@(‘!{ﬁr( £ :’f {‘l?? gﬁ“ﬂ{ / ifl.r/ueu; L\g&-‘ ; /’(:;/
and basis for the com;%amt.) )

L{( {4 FA: ‘rg{ P f-:“-.;‘z / _71’{‘@, f/'w'l./!,:..\/ Mo %,-.TL‘ $ /‘!!er' ?41
rué {/{,{' /t £os (Dmm (it AEP 0y é/ 74:«” f/’{ ‘4*: 71'/&& ,3,/ ém%ay?’

Gontinued on Next Page




Formal Complaint

w: rvf‘mw//aca £c£ éomvs (G/umé 0{&,( o![//f«%%wc/ Jhc‘

Page 2 of 2

Ex; ‘ I %8S ancﬂ.ﬂ{f f//i me‘g}/ﬂﬂ%oﬂ,{ ((,71/ EI__.-
7%& }}&5;5 ‘I%r 4//1#5 C/&;m,'

Wheréfore, corﬁplainant a'sks Ter —é[ C fe?zmrf d?‘ 71/ ?S/r?/f

{Specifically state the relief desired.)

SOV e e /;}ke_ gk ‘&:’M{t'\m défla.(.g & GX-’HQ(/ féu“'fé%"' &-(l 7L/1'¢

i

z:{Leuc re Levong el seq Frong a7/ ”f“r/t jz/ma"m}% -"7{:%: f{fz,

Dated at _ L€xivyfone  Kentucky, this_ 15 H\day
(YourCaty) '
of Decomlbon 19— 2003
{Month) Y7
/'
L e
(Your Signature)

(Narme and addrass of attorney, if any)



Exhibit A

The defondont, Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc, overcharged the complainant, William
W. Richardson, for a service line extension at 1299 Standish Way, Lexington, K'Y 40504.
Under the Public Utilities Commission’s operational tariff for the defendant, accepted
March 1, 2003, the complainant is categorized as a new residential customer with a
service line of 100 feet or less, who is not using natural gas as 3ts “primary energy
source.” The complainant was charged $815 for a new service extension. The
defendant’s tariff {sheet no. 62) states: “[new customers] will be required to contribute a
portion of the cost of the scrvice in the form of a contribution in 2id of construction.”

Furthermore, “The amount will vary depending upon the installed appliances but will not
exceed the Company’s annual average cost of a service line.” This annual cost is $815,
as outlined on sheet 62a of the tariff.

The complainant will have installed natural gas appliances capable of generating at least
110,000 BTU’s on a year-round basis. This includes a 60,000 BTU stovetop, a 50,000
BTU giill, and a 65,000 BTU fucplace. {(As a vuuipatisun, new custoinces, willl no-
charge service lines, and who use natural gas as “a primary energy source,” have furnaces
that generate, on average, 69,000 BTU’s—winter months only.) The defendant 1s
violating the approved tariff on two counts: 1) The complainant was not asked to pay a
“[portion of] the average annual cost of a service line”; rather, the complainant was
charged the full amount, and 2) The amount did not “vary depending on the mstalled
appliances.”

The complainant will likely consume a volurne of natural gas in excess of customers who
use natural gas as a “primary energy source” as defined in the fariff. In addition, the
plaintiff would like reviewed the “invasion of privacy” issues surrounding the
defendant’s right to inspect new customers’ installed appliances.




First Revised Sheet No. 62

Superseding

Original Sheet No, 62

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY. iNC. P.S.C. Ky No. 5

GENERAL TERMS, CONDITIONS, RULES AND REGULATIONS :
{Continued)

10. EXTENSION OF DISTRIBUTION MAIN - (Gontlnued)

to the distribution main extension who will utilize gas for base load purposes and as the major source
of energy. The classification of Customer shall be determined by Company at the time Customer is
connected to the distribution main extension. No refunds shall be paid after the expiration of ten (10)
years from the date of the agreement. -

Where a distribution main extension of more than one hundred (100) feet is requested for
commercial or industrial purposes and all or part of such distribution main extension is not deemed
coonomically justified at Gompeany’s cxpcnae, bascd on a coot benefit study, Company chalt require
the applicant or applicants fo provide a contribution in aid of construction and/or enter into a line
extension agreement and contribute or deposit with Company the estimated cost of that portion of the
distribution main extension which is not deemed economically justified at Company's expense, based
on such study. The line extension agreement deposit will be refunded annually, based upon the
incremental volumes, ¥ any, sold directly from the distribution maih extension which are over and
above those volumes used to determine the portion of the distribution main extension to be done at
Company's expense, The refund shall be defermined by multiplying such incresmental volumes by
the applicable base rates. No refunds shall be paid after the expiration of ten (10} years from the

dats of the agreament

in no case shall the total of refunds exceed the amount deposited for the distribution main extension.
Deposits will not draw interest. All distribution main extensions shall be the property of Company.

vwhere a QISTIDUDON Mak: eXIension is aeemed ecenomically Jusiined at Company's Expense, baseu
- upon a cost-benefit study, no deposit shall be required. -

11. EXTENSION OF SERVICE LINES

When Company initiates service fo a new Residential or Commercial Customer, Company will insté!i,
own, operate and maintain the service fine at the premises of Residential and Commercial
Customers, if such premises are not connected to a Company main by a service line.

Wil respect to Residential and Commercial Customers that occupy premises already connected to a
Company main by a senvice line, Company shall be responsible for operating and maintaining the
Customer Service Line, and when Company determines that replacement of such Customer Service
Lines is necessary, Company shall be responsible for installing the service fine, and shail thereafter

own the service line. If i becomes necessary for Company to replace a service line, Company shall
use its best efforts to replace the line, during normal working hours and as soon as practical, after
Company is made aware of the need for the replacement of the service line.

When the length of the service ling required between the properly line and the meter is 100 feet or
icos, end the customer hoo agreed to uos naeturcl goa a2 ite major acurce of onergy, Company will
assess no charge for the service line installation. A customer’s major source of energy is defined as
its primary energy source for heating the premises. if the customer is not using natural gas as its
major energy source, customer will be required to coniribute a portion of the cost of the service line in
the form of a contribution in aid of construction. This amount will vary depending upon the installed
appliances but will not exceed the Company’s annual averaga cost of a service fine,

When the length of required service line exceeds the 100 fest, Company may requirepustomer_,t?{ _
contribute toward the cost of the sarvice fine instaliation an amount equablspibe seikiER verk
foot for each lincal foot of service line beyond the 100 foot. Contributions by ak i"(gECT i

DATE OF ISSUE: January 30, 2003 DATE EFFECTVER March 132003

.issueﬂ Dyr(%’—? '\{"B’% wuRsiar: YI92 5";}’%5_‘!@111?-
ottt AP WL R : _
issued by authority of an Order of the Public Sérvice Commission in Case No, 205«{?3145 ‘Gatpd, December 13,
BY...:: ReBaadii, Sl e ""_;:*E_._ J—
. _ Y E VR AT SR

2002



: Qriginal Sheet No. 62a
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. P.S.C. Ky, No. 5

GENERAL TERMS, CONDITIONS, RULES AND REGULATIONS
(Continued)

11. EXTENSION OF SERVICE LINES (continued)

Company's average annuat cost of a service line in 2002 equals $815.

Laleculated as: : :
Cost of service lines installed in 2002 divided by number of lines equals
average annual cost

$1,168,915/ 1435 = $815

SUBLIC SERVICE COMMIGEHI
OF KENTUCKY

ErrEeTRT

sBK 1 i

TSmO i oy

R P

DATE OF ISSUE: January 3023 . DNI'.E/ CTNE Marg!;::_:i,ZQOS

issued by ‘6b<.~,l-~/ }}b‘—j Vice President
p——— -

issued by authority of an O@Hhe Public Service Commission in Case No. 2002-00145 dated
December 13, 2002 : '




